Equity dividends are recognised when they become legally payable on approval by the shareholders at the annual general meeting of the
Group.

l. Pension costs
The Group contributes to Self Investing Personal Pension plans for C.R.W. Parish and two employees. Contributions are recognised
when payable.

2. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (IFRS)

El Oro and Exploration Company p.l.c. reported under UK GAAP in its previously published financial statements for the year ended 31
December 2004. The analysis following shows a reconciliation of net assets and profits as reported under UK GAAP as at 31 December
2004 to the revised consolidated net assets and profits under IFRS as reported in these financial statements. In addition, there is a
reconciliation of consolidated net assets under UK GAAP to IFRS at the transition date for the Group, being 1 January 2004. There is also a
reconciliation of consolidated net assets restated under IFRS at 31 December 2004 to the opening balances at 1 January 2005 under IFRS
which take into account the adjustments for IAS 32 and IAS 39.

Consolidated income statement reconciliation
for the year ended 31 December 2004

Notes Effect of
UK GAAP transition IFRS

restated to IFRS restated
£ £ £

Revenue 5,850,165 – 5,850,165

Movement in fair value of investment properties a – (4,621) (4,621)

Expenses b, e (1,459,975) (643,846) (2,103,821)

Profit before exceptional costs, finance costs and taxation 4,390,190 (648,467) 3,741,723

Exceptional costs b 628,962 (628,962) –

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation and finance costs 3,761,228 (19,505) 3,741,723

Finance costs:
Banks 716,455 – 716,455
Other 19,568 – 19,568

736,023 – 736,023

Profit before taxation 3,025,205 (19,505) 3,005,700

Taxation c 1,083,787 (3,736) 1,080,051

Profit for the year £1,941,418 (£15,769) £1,925,649

EL ORO AND EXPLORATION COMPANY p.l.c.

22

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS continued

Consolidated balance sheet reconciliation
Effect of Effect of

transition transition
UK GAAP to IFRS IFRS UK GAAP to IFRS IFRS

Notes 1 Jan 2004 1 Jan 2004 1 Jan 2004 31 Dec 2004 31 Dec 2004 31 Dec 2004
£ £ £ £ £ £

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment e 626,846 654,738 1,281,584 703,322 639,853 1,343,175
Investment properties 477,309 – 477,309 611,475 – 611,475
Deferred tax asset c 3,106 (3,106) – 4,518 (4,518) –

1,107,261 651,632 1,758,893 1,319,315 635,335 1,954,650

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 1,032,052 – 1,032,052 380,635 – 380,635
Financial assets:

Available for sale investments 37,126,786 – 37,126,786 39,693,884 – 39,693,884
Financial assets - fair valued through the
income statement:

Derivative financial instruments 541,809 – 541,809 39,325 – 39,325

Cash and cash equivalents 431,691 – 431,691 173,608 – 173,608

39,132,338 – 39,132,338 40,287,452 – 40,287,452

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities:

Borrowings 11,092,715 – 11,092,715 12,400,813 – 12,400,813
Financial liabilities - fair valued through the
income statement:

Derivative financial instruments 438,080 – 438,080 128,481 – 128,481
Trade and other payables d 1,800,330 (1,313,455) 486,875 1,982,719 (1,247,602) 735,117
Current tax liabilities 952,092 – 952,092 846,027 – 846,027

14,283,217 (1,313,455) 12,969,762 15,358,040 (1,247,602) 14,110,438

Net current assets 24,849,121 1,313,455 26,162,576 24,929,412 1,247,602 26,177,014

Non current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities c – 6,912 6,912 – 1,764 1,764

Net assets £25,956,382 £1,958,175 £27,914,557 £26,248,727 £1,881,173 £28,129,900

Stockholders' equity
Ordinary stock units 597,146 – 597,146 592,045 – 592,045
Share premium 6,017 – 6,017 6,017 – 6,017
Capital redemption reserve 289,081 – 289,081 294,182 – 294,182
Merger reserve (149,798) – (149,798) (149,798) – (149,798)
Other reserves a 204,256 (204,256) – 199,635 (199,635) –
Retained earnings   a,c,d & e 25,009,680 2,162,431 27,172,111 25,306,646 2,080,808 27,387,454

Total equity £25,956,382 £1,958,175 £27,914,557 £26,248,727 £1,881,173 £28,129,900

EL ORO AND EXPLORATION COMPANY p.l.c.

23

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS continued

EL ORO AND EXPLORATION COMPANY p.l.c.

24

The following adjustments were made to the Consolidated balance sheet on 1 January 2005 to recognise the effects of the transition to
IFRS in accordance with IAS 32 and 39.

Effect of
transition

IFRS to IFRS IFRS
31 Dec 2004 1 Jan 2005 1 Jan 2005

restated
Notes £ £ £

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,343,175 – 1,343,175
Investment properties 611,475 – 611,475

1,954,650 – 1,954,650

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 380,635 – 380,635
Financial assets:

Available for sale investments f 39,693,884 36,379,830 76,073,714
Financial assets - fair valued through the income statement:

Derivative financial instruments g 39,325 (2,018) 37,307
Commodities f – 456,274 456,274

Cash and cash equivilents 173,608 – 173,608

40,287,452 36,834,086 77,121,538

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities:

Borrowings f 12,400,813 456,274 12,857,087
Financial liabilities - fair valued through the income statement:

Derivative financial instruments g 128,481 (18,776) 199,705
Trade and other payables 735,117 – 735,117
Current tax liabilities 846,027 – 846,027

14,110,438 437,498 14,547,936

Net current assets 26,177,014 36,396,588 62,573,602

Non current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities f 1,764 10,988,776 10,990,540

Net assets £28,129,900 £25,407,812 £53,537,712

Stockholders' equity
Ordinary stock units 592,045 – 592,045
Share premium 6,017 – 6,017
Capital redemption reserve 294,182 – 294,182
Merger reserve (149,798) – (149,798)
Other reserves f – 25,640,476 25,640,476
Retained earnings f 27,387,454 (232,664) 27,154,790

Total equity £28,129,900 £25,407,812 £53,537,712

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS continued

EL ORO AND EXPLORATION COMPANY p.l.c.

25

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS continued

Notes:

a. IAS 40 “Investment Property”
IAS 40 requires that the surplus or deficit on the revaluation of investment properties is recorded as operating income in the income
statement.

Under UK GAAP, revaluation surpluses or deficits, to the extent that any deficit was not permanent, were reported as a movement in
the revaluation reserve.

Recognition of the surplus on the Group’s investment properties through the income statement has resulted in a transfer of £204,256